South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 04:30:04 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4625 (Rat #0290, Act #0503 of 1996) General Bill, By Phillips and McCraw

A Bill to provide that certain students for the 1995-96 school year are exempt from the requirements of Section 59-39-160 of
the 1976 Code and may participate in interscholastic activities under specified conditions, and to amend Act 587 of 1992,
relating to the election of members of the board of trustees of Cherokee County School District 1, so as to revise the dates of
the filing period when candidates may file written declarations of candidacy.

02/15/96
02/20/96
02/21/96
02/22/96
03/05/96
03/05/96
03/06/96
03/06/96
03/07/96
03/08/96

03/12/96
03/12/96
03/13/96
03/26/96
04/02/96
04/02/96
04/11/96
08/29/96

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6

Read second time SJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-13
Amended SJ-26

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-26
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3

Motion noted- Rep. Townsend moved to reconsider the vote whereby House concurred in the
Senate amendments HJ-2

Reconsider vote whereby concurred in amendment and enrolled HJ-12
Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-12

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 290

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 04/02/96

Copies available

Act No. 503

Page 1 of 1



