South Carolina Legislature

May 09, 2024, 04:30:04 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H*4625 (Rat #0290, Act #0503 of 1996) General Bill, By Phillips and McCraw

A Bill to provide that certain students for the 1995-96 school year are exempt from the requirements of Section 59-39-160 of the 1976 Code and may participate in interscholastic activities under specified conditions, and to amend Act 587 of 1992, relating to the election of members of the board of trustees of Cherokee County School District 1, so as to revise the dates of the filing period when candidates may file written declarations of candidacy.

0.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
02/15/96	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-7
02/20/96	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/21/96	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-15
02/22/96	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-6
03/05/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/05/96	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-13
03/06/96	Senate	Amended SJ-26
03/06/96	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-26
03/07/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3
03/08/96	House	Motion noted- Rep. Townsend moved to reconsider the vote whereby House concurred in the
		Senate amendments HJ-2
03/12/96	House	Reconsider vote whereby concurred in amendment and enrolled HJ-12
03/12/96	House	Recalled from Legislative Council HJ-12
03/13/96	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
03/26/96		Ratified R 290
04/02/96		Became law without Governor's signature
04/02/96		Effective date 04/02/96
04/11/96		Copies available
08/29/96		Act No. 503